emption, landscaping, signage, pavement markings, traffic signal modernization, lighting, and has 

been designated as Section: 15-34117-01-RP; and, 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the improvement shall be constructed by contract; and, 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that there is hereby appropriated the sum of One Hundred Four Million 

Two Hundred Thousand and N0/100 Dollars  ($104,200,000.00) from  the County's  allotment  of 

Motor Fuel Tax Funds for this improvement; and, 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit two certified copies 

of this resolution to the District Office of the Illinois Department of Transportation.

[...]

acquisition of right-of-way, utility relocations, landscaping, installatio.n of signing and pavement 

markings, and has been designated as Section: 1 6-V6041-00-RP; and, 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the improvement shall be constructed by contract; and, 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that there is hereby appropriated the sum of Eleven Million Six 

Hundred Sixteen Thousand and N0/100 Dollars ($11,616,000.00) from the County's allotment of Motor 

Fuel Tax Funds for this improvement; and, 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit two certified copies of 

this Resolution to the District Office of the Illinois Department of Transportation.